
Continuums of Care in Arkansas 

 
Continuum of Care 

 
Contact 

 
e-mail 

 
Phone 

 
Mailing Address 

 
Central Arkansas Team Care for the 
Homeless (CATCH) 

 
Ed Nilles 

 
ed.nilles@lrcmhc.com 
 

 
(501) 686-9300 
ext. 215 

CATCH 
1100 N. University Avenue  
Suite 200 
Little Rock, AR  72207 

 
Fayetteville/Northwest Arkansas CoC 

 
Angela Belford 

 
angela@nwacoc.com 

 
(479) 443-9945 

Continuum of Care 
P. O. Box 3643  
Fayetteville, AR  72702 
 

 
 
Delta Hills CoC 

 
 
Charlie Morris 

 
 
cmorris@nadcine.org 

 
 
(870) 793-5765 
ext. 227 

 
Delta Hills Continuum of Care, Inc. 
P. O. Box 3349 
Batesville, AR  72503 
 

 
Southeast Arkansas CoC 

 
Norma Payne 

 
normap@cityofPinebluff.com 

 
(870) 543-1820 

SOAR 
PO Box 6057 
Pine Bluff, AR  71611 
 

 
Old Fort Homeless Coalition 

 
Marshall Sharpe 

 
mlsharpe@cox.net 

 
(479) 461-0761 

Old Fort Homeless Coalition 
2100 North 31st Street 
Fort Smith, AR  72904 

 
 
Boone, Baxter, Marion, Newton 
Counties CoC 

 
 
Toby Atkinson 

 
 
rtatkinson@ozarkopp.org 

 
 
(870) 741-9406 

 
NW AR RC&D Council, Inc. 
P. O. Box 455 
Harrison, AR  72602 
 

 
Arkansas Balance of State 

 
Sue Legal 

 
slegal@occnet.org 
 

 
(501) 623-5591  
ext. 221 
 

 
Arkansas Balance of State 
339 Charteroak 
Hot Springs, AR  71901 
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